Passengers

Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight
(in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Mail
(in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Total Cargo *
(in pounds)

Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Aircraft Operations

Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2005

120,582
116,290
236,872

3,066,196
4,871,677

0
7,937,873

650,026
899,059
0
1,549,085

3,716,222
5,770,736

0
9,486,958

2,232
6,175
2,853
1,004
12,354

March
2004

102,222
102,046
204,268

3,206,833
4,381,944

0
7,588,777

536,279
1,100,424
0
1,636,703

3,743,112
5,482,368

0
9,225,480

2,062
5,382
2,981
1,699
12,124

% Change

17.96%
13.96%
15.96%

-4.39%
11.18%

4.60%

21.21%
-18.30%

-5.35%

-0.72%
5.26%

2.83%

8.24%
14.73%
-4.29%
-35.61%
1.90%

2005

Calendar Year to Date
2004

311,560 271,514
308,780 271,336
620,340 542,850

8,717,080 9,163,005
12,753,715 12,880,962
1,586,988 1,598,567
23,057,783 23,642,534

1,694,367 1,612,417
2,996,933 3,202,652

0 0
4,691,300 4,815,069

10,411,447 10,775,422
15,750,648 16,083,614

1,586,988 1,598,567
27,749,083 28,457,603

6,767 6,068
17,087 15,863
8,464 7,398
3.313 3.647
35,631 32,976

% Change

14.75%
13.80%
14.27%

-4.87%
-0.99%
-0.72%
-2.47%

5.08%
-6.42%

-2.57%

-3.38%
-2.07%
-0.72%
-2.49%

11.52%
7.72%
14.41%
-9.16%
8.05%




