## RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	March			Calendar Year to Date		
	2005	2004	% Change	2005	2004	% Change
Passengers						
Enplaned	120,582	102,222	17.96%	311,560	271,514	14.75%
Deplaned	<u>116,290</u>	<u>102,046</u>	13.96%	308,780	271,336	13.80%
Total	236,872	204,268	15.96%	620,340	542,850	14.27%
Freich (						
Freight						
(in pounds)	0.000.400	0.000.000	4.000/	0 747 000	0 4 00 005	4.070/
Enplaned		3,206,833	-4.39%	8,717,080	9,163,005	-4.87%
Deplaned	4,871,677	4,381,944	11.18%	12,753,715	12,880,962	-0.99%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>1,586,988</u>	<u>1,598,567</u>	-0.72%
Total	7,937,873	7,588,777	4.60%	23,057,783	23,642,534	-2.47%
Mail						
Mail						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned		536,279	21.21%	1,694,367	1,612,417	5.08%
Deplaned	899,059	1,100,424	-18.30%	2,996,933	3,202,652	-6.42%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	
Total	1,549,085	1,636,703	-5.35%	4,691,300	4,815,069	-2.57%
Total Cargo *						
-						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	3,716,222	3,743,112	-0.72%	10,411,447	10,775,422	-3.38%
Deplaned	5,770,736	5,482,368	5.26%	15,750,648	16,083,614	-2.07%
Through		0		1,586,988	1,598,567	-0.72%
Total	9,486,958	9,225,480	2.83%	27,749,083	28,457,603	-2.49%
					· · ·	
Aircraft Operations						
Air Carrier	2,232	2,062	8.24%	6,767	6,068	11.52%
Air Taxi	6,175	5,382	14.73%	17,087	15,863	7.72%
General Aviation	2,853	2,981	-4.29%	8,464	7,398	14.41%
Military	<u>1,094</u>	<u>1,699</u>	-35.61%	<u>3,313</u>	<u>3,647</u>	-9.16%
Total	12,354	12,124	1.90%	 35,631	32,976	8.05%